IBHA World Championship Show

July 23-29, 2023 - C Bar C Expo Center, Cloverdale, Indiana

e PREENTRY - JUNE 20, 2023 - POST ENTRY AFTER JUNE 20, 2023

e Any entry after July 3 must be done in person at the show office and will not be accepted online.

e  Start time is 8:00 am each day of the show, except the first day which will start at 9:00 am.

e NSBA classes available as indicated on the schedule.

e  Rail classes with 24-46 entries will be divided into two splits; rail classes with 47-69 entries will be divided into three splits. Management shall
determine which entries will exhibit in each split and may change the numbers in each split. The final go will be held after the last split.

e Trail classes may be held in either arena

e  The two Versatility classes will be held concurrently

e  EWD classes have no entry fee and do not have to be IBHA registered. Stall & NSBA entry fees still will apply. No separate entry forms.

e  Two Year Olds shown in Longe Line or In-Hand Trail may not show in any class under saddle.

GENERAL SHOW INFORMATION: Classes will be conducted and judged in accordance with current IBHA rules, which may be found on
www.ibha.net/forms. All horses, regardless of age, must be registered with IBHA to compete at the IBHA World Championship Show. Please be aware that
the IBHA office is closed prior to and during the World Show week. There will be an opportunity to register horses on the grounds on Saturday, July
22nd™ ONLY 2:00-6:00PM.

ONLINE ENTRIES: Entries will be accepted ONLINE via www.HorseShowTracker.com beginning May 15. You are not charged upon submission via The

Tracker. You will be charged once the entries are processed by show management. Stalls & Party Tickets will be done via paper form.

PAPER ENTRIES: any entry being made via paper will mail the entry form and necessary registration papers, cards, etc to the IBHA office. Any entry made
via paper will be charged an additional $10 per horse. Paper forms will be available May 1.

LATE ENTRIES: Late entries will be accepted five classes prior to desired class; if the class is within the first five classes held of the day, late entries must be in
by 5pm the day before.

POSTMARKS: For mailed entries, only postmarks from the US Postal Service are acceptable (postal meters are not acceptable) and are used in determining
any and all deadlines. Post entries must be postmarked by July 3, 2023; any entries being submitted after July 3™ must be brought to the show office.
REQUIRED PAPERWORK: Copies of registration certificates and membership cards for both the owner and exhibitor must be submitted with entry forms.
THE ORIGINAL REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE must be presented at the office upon check-in, with the exception being horses registered on the
grounds on Saturday, July 22™. A health certificate issued within 30 days and a negative Coggins test within 12 months must also be presented upon check-in
for ALL horses being exhibited; regardless of location. No back numbers will be provided without original copies shown.

MEMBERSHIP: Open, Amateur, Amateur Select, Youth, or Adult Walk-Trot IBHA memberships can be purchased at the show with the appropriate rush
fees. NSBA memberships/licenses may also be purchased at the show.

AWARD PRESENTATION: after the judging of all classes, the entries/finalists will be retired to the rail. Each judge’s card will be read and the exhibitors
shall step 1-2 steps off of the rail and then return to the rail. Individual head-to-tail placings will not be presented in the center of the arena.

CONDUCT POLICY: Management has made every effort to present this show on the highest level of sportsmanship. Great care has been exercised to select
judges with experience and broad knowledge of the IBHA breed. The judges’ decisions in the show ring are final and show management accepts no
responsibility for their decisions. Show management reserves the right to refuse entries or evict anyone from the premises for any reasons, not limited to, but
including: unsportsmanlike conduct, discourtesy or disobedience to show officials. All decisions of show management will be final without recourse of any
kind.

LIABILITY WAIVER: Show management and the C Bar C Expo Center shall not be responsible for any loss or injury to any persons or horses or other
personal or tack articles that may be lost in or damaged in any way. Exhibitors and guests are expected to protect their equipment. Please lock your trailers,
vehicles, and other personal items.

SAFETY: Show management reserves the right for show or grounds officials to enter stalls or other areas to maintain the safety and welfare of animals and
exhibitors at the show. Horses are to be confined to the barn and arena areas and are not allowed in the camping areas or tied to outside fences. Horses will
not be allowed in public areas, sidewalks, lobbies, restrooms, etc. The use of electric, flame, or space heaters is prohibited. Cooking on any heat/flame or
food preparation is not allowed in the barn area. Use of electric cords and appliances are at the liability of the horse owner, trainer, or exhibitor.

VEHICLE POLICY: Motorized vehicles, including golf carts, scooters, etc, hoverboards, rollerblades, etc. are not allowed in the BUILDING. No exceptions
except facility-owned vehicles.

DRUG TESTING POLICY: All horses may be asked to submit to laboratory testing. Any owner or handler refusing will be disqualified. Horses disqualified
for positive drug tests will forfeit and return all awards, money, and placings.

VENDOR INFORMATION: Official vendor information may be obtained from the IBHA office. Only vendors that have paid for the privilege or received
permission may sell or promote products for sale on the grounds. Anyone found selling or promoting products to sell without permission will be asked to
leave the grounds immediately with no recourse and no refund of any entry or stall fees.

FLYER POLICY: Flyers may be posted in the barn area but must be removed at the end of the show. Signs and flyers are not to be taped to doors or walls of
the show office, nor placed in the paddock area.

STALLING INFORMATION: Priority in stalling requests will be given consideration to those paying for a stall by July 1*. After July 1%, stalls will be
assigned on a first-come, first-serve basis. Late entries are not guaranteed stalls. Youth Teams are automatically stalled together if payment is received by July
1. Non-Youth Team horses from the same group are not guaranteed to be stalled with Youth Teams. Exhibitors are expected to clean their stalls and stall

areas daily; aisles are to be kept clean and clear. Shavings can be purchased on the grounds from C Bar C staff. Damage caused to stalls will be charged back



to the horse owner / exhibitor. Anyone using an unassigned stall for grooming, storage, stalling, etc. will be charged the full stall fee for use of that stall. Stall
decorations or draping must not block any aisles and must be fire retardant. Stall assignments will be posted and available from C Bar C personnel, and
assistance is available after office hours as well. Stalls are required; no showing off of the trailers. One horse per stall with the exception of mini horses. Those
horses are limited to two horses per stall.

REFUND POLICY: Refunds will only be given in the event of the death of a horse entered in the World Championship Show. The owner must comply
with the IBHA rulebook regarding deceased horses in order to be given a refund. There will be no other refunds of any fees for any other reason.
RETURNED CHECK POLICY: A $35 penalty will be assessed for any returned check issued at the show. The person whose name and address appears on
the check will be notified by US Mail and given 10 days to clear the account with certified funds. Any returned checks not made good by pre-entry deadline
will also be subject to late fees. Any returned checks submitted prior to the show and not rectified by show time will require cash payment only in order to
participate. Returned checks not rectified within 10 days of notice will constitute cause for IBHA action as per rules in the current IBHA rulebook.
CREDIT CARDS: Cards will be charged a 4% service fee.

EQUIPMENT JUDGE: An Equipment Judge will be used by the show committee, and shall inspect all animals upon entry into the arena with respect to
equipment, attire, and class specifics. The Equipment Judge shall have the authority to disqualify an entrant.

DISCIPLINE: Exhibitors are warned that any act of discourtesy or disobedience to the officials of this show on the part of the owner, trainer, groom, or
exhibitor, will disqualify the horse and/or exhibitor from adjudication. Show management reserves the right to remove a horse, owner, trainer, groom, or
exhibitor from the show without being liable for compensation or damages.

DISQUALIFICATION: If it is ascertained that any exhibitor has made or caused to be made any false statement in regard to any animal or article exhibited,
or if any exhibitor shall attempt to interfere with the judges in the performance of their duties, such person shall be excluded from competing or exhibiting;
IBHA rules to apply.

TACK CHANGES: A maximum time period of three minutes after the final class call will be allowed for tack changes. All tack changes are to be made in the
makeup arena. Once the arena gate is closed, no contestant shall enter the arena. Tack changes must be pre-scheduled with the paddock master.

GATE RULE: Once the final call for a class has been given, the gate will be closed in one minute unless a tack change is pre-scheduled and performed in the
makeup arena. Orders of go may be drawn for all classes. Exhibitors missing their order of draw may be disqualified. No late participants will be accepted
and no refunds will be given for missed classes. It is the exhibitor’s responsibility to be on the grounds and ready to show on the day of his or her scheduled
classes without public notice.

JUDGES: No one shall approach a judge at any time during the week of the World Championship Show. The show committee reserves the right to
substitute a judge or change scheduled assignments during the show. In the event of a tie, the computer will be programmed to designate which judge is the
tiebreaker judge, and no judge will be aware of such choosing until the tie is broken. No one judge shall be designated as the tiebreaker judge for more than
one class at a time and judges will be rotated to break ties.

BREAKS: Breaks will be taken between classes as listed on the showbill or as announced. It is an exhibitor’s responsibility to be aware of the classes and be
ready to show in their scheduled classes without public notice.

ARENA USAGE: Show management reserves the right to change arenas as needed.

PET POLICY: Pets are allowed in the camping area and must be secured by a leash. Any dog found loose will be taken to the show grounds management
and retained until a $100 release fee is paid. Pet owners assume all liability for pets and agree to clean up after their pet. No dogs are allowed in any arena.
PARKING & CAMPING: There is a designated parking area for all vehicles on the show grounds. No vehicles, motorized or non-motorized (including
carts, scooters, bicycles, etc.) are allowed inside the barn and vendor area or blocking the entrance to main doors. Designated fire lanes must be kept clear.
Vehicles parking in unauthorized areas will be towed and subject to recovery of the towing fee from the owner. There is no parking of trailers and campers in
the camping area without permit and payment. The show cannot and will not be responsible for reserving specific camping spaces. All electrical / extension
cords must meet code. There is no emptying of grey water or other tank contents in the camping areas or on the grounds. A pump service may be offered at
an additional fee. All empty trailers will be moved to the lot to the east of the property.

EQUIPMENT FAILURE: There will be no time-outs granted for equipment failure. It is the exhibitor’s responsibility to be prepared for each class entered.
SUBSTITUTION: A horse entered in a particular class may move money from one class to another class for the appropriate late fees per class. Money may
not be moved to another horse. After a horse and rider combination has entered the arena for the first time, that same exhibitor must show the horse in all
splits and final go of that particular class.

TRAIL SCHOOLING: Each horse entered in a trail class will be charged $10.00 per horse (not per class) for trail schooling. You may school as long as you
wish when the course is available.

POINT CALCULATIONS: 1% = 55, 2™ = 45, 31 = 36, 4™ = 28, 5™ = 21, 6™ = 15, 7" = 10, 8" = 6, 9" = 3, 10" = 1
ALL-AROUND AWARD RULES

e All-Around for Youth 13 & Under, Youth 14-18, Youth Walk-Trot, Amateur, Amateur Select, and Adult Walk-Trot is limited to one horse, one
exhibitor placing. Should an exhibitor be entered with more than one horse in their respective division events, the horse that is shown in
showmanship will be the horse used to calculate points for the all-around title. An exhibitor must enter and show in their respective Showmanship
and at least one performance class in that same division with the same horse to be eligible for the All-Around title. All division events shall count
toward the All-Around title unless a class has only one entry.

e All-Around Ranch Horse must enter and show in Ranch Conformation and at least one Ranch performance class in EACH DIVISION to be eligible
for points for the All-Around title. Awards will be given in Open, Amateur & Youth.

e All-Around Open Horse must enter and show in Halter and at least one performance class to be eligible for points for the All-Around title. All open
classes entered including Halter, Dun Factor, Western, Hunt Seat, and Timed Events shall count toward the All-Around title, unless such classes have
only one entry.

e Buckskin Bred Horse must enter and show in Halter and at least one performance class to be eligible for points for the All-Around title.

e All-Around Miniature Horse must show in Halter and at least one Miniature Performance class.

e Placing of the 5 judge average (World Champion event placing) will determine points earned in each event for the All-Around title.



e Classes with one entry will not be issued points to be used to calculate the All-Around title.

e  World Champion and Reserve Champion All-Around awards will be presented at the Queen’s Ball.

e In the case of a tie, the horse winning the most World Champion events in their respective division will be declared the winner. If a tie still exists, the
horse winning the most Reserve World Champion events will be declared the winner. If a tie still exists, the most 3™ places, then 4™, etc. until a tie is
broken. If a dead heat on exact placings exists, a pre-selected judge’s placing in halter will prevail to break the tie. All ties will be broken, there will be
no co-awards.

e  High Point NSBA horse will be presented to the highest point earning horse showing in NSBA classes. Tabulated in all classes, regardless of exhibitor
with same owner.

RICHARD KURZEJA YOUTH SCHOLARSHIP VERSATILITY TOURNAMENT

The Scholarship Versatility Tournament will be held on Sunday, July 23™ in conjunction with the Versatility Sweepstakes class.
15T Place: $1,000 Scholarship

2™ Place: $500 Scholarship

Tournament Rules

. Entrant must be an IBHA member and have participated in IBHA for two years prior to entering the tournament.

. Student is to be enrolled and accepted for the 2023 fall semester in an accredited college, university, business college, or trade school.
. Proof of fall enrollment must accompany entry form.

. Application must be mailed, with a copy sent to the IBHA office, by July 7, 2023 - NO EXCEPTIONS.

. Judging will be done on the same horse/rider combination in all four classes.

. Entrant may use a borrowed IBHA-registered horse.

. Classes for the Versatility Tournament shall include:

»  Showmanship - may be in Western or English tack and attire
»  Pleasure - may be in Western or English tack and attire

®  Trail - may be in Western or English tack and attire

= Barrel Racing - placed by electronic timer plus faults

. There are no entry fees for the tournament and only 1% and 2™ place winners of the aggregated average of scoring will receive scholarship awards.

. The tournament is sponsored by the IBHA Youth Scholarship Fund to expand the scholarship program and to aid in furthering the education of
IBHA students.

. Forms are available from charter delegates or from the IBHA office.

NSBA DUAL-APPROVED CILASSES
*All entry fees for NSBA classes must be paid in addition to the respective IBHA class entry fee.

*NSBA classes will be held concurrently with their respective IBHA classes

. Exhibitors and owners must be current members of NSBA as well as IBHA. Copies of membership cards must be submitted with entries.

. All horses must be NSBA registered. Copies or both IBHA and NSBA registration certificates must be submitted with entries. Licenses can be
purchased in the show office.

. NSBA classes are approved only for NSBA points with no payback for the classes.

. IBHA rules will be used for judging. Each of the judges will judge separately and cumulative World Show placings will apply. Applicable IBHA rules

take precedence over NSBA rules.
. Only NSBA exhibitors who place on the judges’ breed cards will be recognized for NSBA points. Points given to those placing will reflect the total
number of NSBA entries that participated in the class. NSBA Champion determined by composite scores/placings of all judges.




253 W Stardust Rd, Cloverdale, IN 46120

Judges: Kathleen Findley, W1, Kimberly Garrett, MO, Sherry Haynes, TX, Darrel Hersom, MO, R David Terrell, TN

Sunday, July 23 - 9:00 am

1/501. EWD Showmanship - Independent & NSBA 9/509. Ranch Trail & NSBA

2/502. EWD Showmanship - Supported & NSBA 10/510. Buckskin-Bred Ranch Trail & NSBA
3/503. EWD Horsemanship - Independent & NSBA 11. YA Western Disciplined Rail 13 & Under
4/504. EWD Horsemanship - Supported & NSBA 12. YA Western Disciplined Rail 14-18
*GRAND ENTRY* 13. Amateur Select Western Disciplined Rail
5. Dun Factor (Shown Outside) 14. Amateur Western Disciplined Rail

6. Miniature Dun Factor (Shown Outside) 15. Open Western Disciplined Rail

~BRIEF BREAK— ~BRIEF BREAK~

7/507. Youth Ranch Trail & NSBA 800.  Versatility Sweepstakes

8/508. Amateur Ranch Trail & NSBA 801.  Rich Kurzeja Scholarship Versatility

Monday, July 24 - 8:00 am

16. Miniature Trail 29. Buckskin Bred Stallions

17/517.  Yearling In-Hand Trail & NSBA ~BRIEF BREAK-

18/518. Two Year Old In-Hand Trail & NSBA 30. Miniature County Pleasure Driving

~-BRIEF BREAK-- Queen’s Ride #1

19. Miniature Halter Stallions 31/531. Youth Walk-Trot Western Horsemanship & NSBA
20. Amateur Stallions 2 & Under 32. Adult Walk Trot Western Horsemanship

21. Amateur Stallions 3 & Over 33/533. YA Western Horsemanship 13 & Under & NSBA
23/523. Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA 34/534. YA Western Horsemanship 14-18 & NSBA

24. Weanling Stallions 35/535. Amateur Select Western Horsemanship & NSBA
25. Yearling Stallions 36/536. Amateur Western Horsemanship & NSBA

26. Two Year Old Stallions 802. LLM Freestyle Reining Sweepstakes

21. Three Year Old Stallions *EXHIBITORS PARTY* TICKET REQUIRED

28. Aged Stallions

Tuesday, July 25 - 8:00 am

37. Miniature Liberty 52. Two Year Old Mares

38/538. YA Western Showmanship 13 & Under & NSBA 53. Three Year Old Mares

39/539. YA Western Showmanship 14-18 & NSBA 54. Aged Mares

40/540. Amateur Select Western Showmanship & NSBA 55. Buckskin Bred Mares

41/541. Amateur Western Showmanship & NSBA 56/556. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA

42. Youth Walk-Trot Showmanship 57/557. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA

43. Adult Walk Trot Showmanship 58/558. Open Ranch Riding & NSBA

44. Amateur Mares 2 & Under 59/559. Buckskin Bred Ranch Riding & NSBA
45. Amateur Mares 3 & Over 60/560.  Junior Ranch Horse Pleasure & NSBA
46. Miniature Halter Mares 61/561. Youth Ranch Horse Pleasure & NSBA
47. YA Mares 2 & Under 62/562. Amateur Ranch Horse Pleasure & NSBA
48. YA Mares 3 & Over 63/563. Senior Ranch Horse Pleasure & NSBA
49/549. Performance Halter Mares & NSBA 64/564. Buckskin Bred Ranch Horse Pleasure & NSBA
50. Weanling Mares 803. Green Western Pleasure Sweepstakes

51. Yearling Mares



Wednesday, July 26 - 8:00 am

65. Miniature Jumping 79. Buckskin Bred Geldings
66/566. Yearling Longe Line & NSBA 80/580. Youth Ranch Horse Conformation & NSBA
67. Miniature Western Pleasure Driving 81/581. Amateur Ranch Horse Conformation & NSBA
68/568. Two Year Old Longe Line & NSBA 82/582. Ranch Horse Conformation & NSBA
69. Amateur Geldings 2 & Under 83. Buckskin Bred Ranch Conformation
70. Amateur Geldings 3 & Over 84. Miniature Stock Halter
71. Miniature Halter Geldings Queen’s Ride #2
72. YA Geldings 2 & Under ~-BRIEF BREAK—
73. YA Geldings 3 & Over 85/585. YA Western Riding - All Ages & NSBA
-ICE CREAM SOCIAL~ 86/586.  Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
74/574. Performance Halter Geldings & NSBA 87/587.  Open Western Riding & NSBA
75. Yearling Geldings ~-BRIEF BREAK—
76. Two Year Old Geldings 88. YA Reining - All Ages
71. Three Year Old Geldings 89. Amateur Reining
78. Aged Geldings 90. Open Reining
Thursday, July 27 - 8:00 am
91. Adult Walk Trot Trail 100. Adult Walk Trot Western Pleasure

92/592.  Youth Walk-Trot Western Trail & NSBA
93/593. YA Western Trail 13 & Under & NSBA
94/594. YA Western Trail 14-18 & NSBA

95/595.  Amateur Select Western Trail & NSBA
96/596. Amateur Western Trail & NSBA

97/597.  Open Western Trail & NSBA

~BRIEF BREAK-~

98. Lead Line

99/599.  Youth Walk-Trot Western Pleasure & NSBA

101/601. YA Western Pleasure 13 & Under & NSBA
102/602. YA Western Pleasure 14-18 & NSBA
103/603.  Buckskin Bred Western Pleasure & NSBA
104/604. Senior Western Pleasure & NSBA
105/605. Amateur Select Western Pleasure & NSBA
106/606. Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
107/607.  Junior Western Pleasure & NSBA

Queen’s Fundraiser

804. Ideal Ranch Horse Sweepstakes

Friday, July 28 - 8:00 am

108.  Miniature Obstacle Driving

109.  Amateur Hunt Seat Trail

110. YA Hunt Seat Trail 13 & Under

111. YA Hunt Seat Trail 14-18

112. Open Hunt Seat Trail

~-BRIEF BREAK-~

113. Miniature In-Hand Hunter

114/614. Youth Walk-Trot Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
115/615. Youth Walk-Trot Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
116. Adult Walk-Trot Hunt Seat Equitation

117. Adult Walk-Trot Hunter Under Saddle

118/618. Amateur Select Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA

119/619. Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
120/620. YA Hunt Seat Equitation 13 & Under & NSBA
121/621. YA Hunt Seat Equitation 14-18 & NSBA
122/622. Senior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
123/623. Amateur Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
124/624. Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
125/625. YA Hunter Under Saddle 13 & Under & NSBA
126/625. YA Hunter Under Saddle 14-18 & NSBA
127/627. Junior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

128/628. Buckskin Bred Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
~-BRIEF BREAK-~

805. Sneed Quarter Horses Green HUS Sweepstakes

Judging Contest - one hour after the completion of the show.

Saturday, July 29 - 8:00 am

129/629. Amateur Select English Showmanship & NSBA
130/630. Amateur English Showmanship & NSBA
131/631. YA English Showmanship 13 & Under & NSBA
132/632. YA English Showmanship 14-18 & NSBA
~-BRIEF BREAK-

133.  Amateur Select Hunt Seat Disciplined Rail

134.  Amateur Hunt Seat Disciplined Rail

135. YA Hunt Seat Disciplined Rail 13 & Under

136. YA Hunt Seat Disciplined Rail 14-18

137. Open Hunt Seat Disciplined Rail

~BRIEF BREAK-

138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.

YA Pole Bending - All Ages
Amateur Pole Bending

Open Pole Bending

Youth Walk-Trot Pole Bending
Youth Walk-Trot Barrel Racing
YA Barrel Racing - All Ages
Amateur Barrel Racing

Open Barrel Racing
Miniature Driven Cloverleaf

Awards Banquet/Queen’s Ball - 6:00 PM - TICKET REQUIRED

PRODUCTION

Show Management Services:
Kathy Avolt — 765-714-4324
www.AnFquineProduction.com
AnEquineProduction@gmail.com




2023 IBHA World Show - Tab Sheet

Circle One: Mare Gelding Stallion

Horse’s Name:

Year Born: IBHA Registration #:

NSBA License: L

Owner:

Owner IBHA Number:

Stalled with:

Address:

City:

Owner’s NSBA # Exp Date

YOUTH Information - EXACTLY as it is listed with IBHA

Exhibitor’s Name

Birthday: ____/___ /

Address:

City: State:

Zip:

IBHA Card # Exp.Date: ___/ _/ _ NSBA#

Exp.Date: ___ /__ /

Relationship to owner:

AMATEUR Information - EXACTLY as it is listed with IBHA

Exhibitor’s Name

Birthday: ____ / __ /

Address:

City:

IBHA Card # Exp.Date: ___/___/ ___ NSBA#

Exp.Date: ___/__ /____

Relationship to owner:

OPEN Exhibitor # 1 Information - EXACTLY as it is listed with IBHA

Exhibitor’s Name

Address:

City: State: Zip:

IBHA Card # Exp.Date: __ / _/ _ NSBA# Exp.Date: __ /__/

OPEN Exhibitor # 2 Information - EXACTLY as it is listed with IBHA

Exhibitor’s Name

Address:
City: State: Zip:
IBHA Card# Exp.Date: ___/___/ ___ NSBA# Exp.Date: ___ /__ / ___

The undersigned, individually or as agent, in consideration of being allowed to participate as an exhibitor, contestant,

alongwith the owner, lessee, trainer, manager, agents, coach, rider

and horse at the International Buckskin Horse Association World Show at the C Bar C Expo Center for myself, my heirs, executors and personal representatives hereby waive and release any
and all rights, claims anddamages I may have against C Bar C Expo Center, An Equine Production, International Buckskin Horse Association, IBHA World Show,their agents, employees,
officials and directors for any injuries or loss by me during or in connection with these shows or related activities, whether or not such injury or loss resulted directly or indirectly from
negligent acts, omissions of said officials/employees of C Bar C Expo Center, International Buckskin Horse Association, IBHA World Show, their agents and employees from any such
rights and claims asserted by me or my child or anyone involved in showing a horse under our/my entry. It is further agreed that the undersigned shall be bound by the rules and regulations
of the International Buckskin HorseAssociation, IBHA World Show, An Equine Production and C Bar C Expo Center.

I[/WE THE UNDERSIGNED HAVE READ AND AGREED TO THE ABOVE AGREEMENT AND WAIVER AND TESTIFY TO THE ABOVE BY SIGNATURE BELOW.

SIGNATURE OF PARTICIPANT:

CELL PHONE of participant:




EXAMPLE

X NSBA Class X NSBA Class
X X 7/507. Youth Ranch Trail & NSBA OE2 49/549. Performance Halter Mares & NSBA
OE1 17/517.  Yearling In-Hand Trail & NSBA X X 61/561. Am Ranch Horse Pleasure & NSBA
X 43.  Adult Walk trot Showmanship
Example: If a youth class, we choose the youth exhibitor, if open exhibitor 1, list OE1 or initials.
Place a Check Mark or ‘X’ next to each class you wish to enter.
X | NSBA Class X NSBA Class
1/501. EWD Showmanship - Ind. & NSBA 44. Amateur Mares 2 & Under
2/502. EWD Showmanship - Supported & NSBA 45. Amateur Mares 3 & Over
3/503. EWD Horsemanship - Ind & NSBA 46. Miniature Halter Mares
4/504. EWD Horsemanship - Supported & NSBA 47. YA Mares 2 & Under
5. Dun Factor 48. YA Mares 3 & Over
6. Miniature Dun Factor 49/549. Performance Halter Mares & NSBA
7/507. Youth Ranch Trail & NSBA 50. Weanling Mares
8/508. Amateur Ranch Trail & NSBA 51. Yearling Mares
9/509. Ranch Trail & NSBA 52. Two Year Old Mares
10/510. Buckskin-Bred Ranch Trail & NSBA 53. Three Year Old Mares
11. YA Western Disciplined Rail 13 & Under 54. Aged Mares
12. YA Western Disciplined Rail 14-18 55. Buckskin Bred Mares
13. Amateur Select Western Disciplined Rail 56/556. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
14. Amateur Western Disciplined Rail 57/557. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA
15. Open Western Disciplined Rail 58/558. Open Ranch Riding & NSBA

16.

Miniature Trail

59.

Buckskin Bred Ranch Riding

17/517.  Yearling In-Hand Trail & NSBA 60/560. Jr Ranch Horse Pleasure & NSBA
18/518. Two Year Old In-Hand Trail & NSBA 61/561. YA Ranch Horse Pleasure & NSBA
19. Miniature Halter Stallions 62/562. Am Ranch Horse Pleasure & NSBA
20. Amateur Stallions 2 & Under 63/563. Sr Ranch Horse Pleasure & NSBA
21. Amateur Stallions 3 & Over 64/564. Buckskin Bred Ranch Horse Pleasure
23/523. Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA 65. Miniature Jumping
24. Weanling Stallions 66/566. Yearling Longe Line & NSBA
25. Yearling Stallions 67. Miniature Western Pleasure Driving
26. Two Year Old Stallions 68/568. Two Year Old Longe Line & NSBA
217. Three Year Old Stallions 69. Amateur Geldings 2 & Under
28. Aged Stallions 70. Amateur Geldings 3 & Over
29. Buckskin Bred Stallions 71. Miniature Halter Geldings
30. Miniature County Pleasure Driving 72. YA Geldings 2 & Under
31/531. Youth Walk-Trot Western HMS & NSBA 73. YA Geldings 3 & Over
32. Adult Walk Trot Western HMS 74/574. Perf Halter Geldings & NSBA
33/533. YA Western HMS 13 & U & NSBA 75. Yearling Geldings
34/534. YA Western HMS 14-18 & NSBA 76. Two Year Old Geldings
35/535. Amateur Select Western HMS & NSBA 71. Three Year Old Geldings
36/536. Amateur Western HMS & NSBA 78. Aged Geldings

:- 37. Miniature Liberty 79. Buckskin Bred Geldings
38/538. YA Western SMS 13 & U & NSBA 80/580. Youth Ranch Horse Conf. & NSBA
39/539. YA Western SMS 14-18 & NSBA 81/581. Am Ranch Horse Conf & NSBA
40/540. Am. Select Western SMS & NSBA 82/582. Ranch Horse Conf & NSBA
41/541. Amateur Western SMS & NSBA 83. Buckskin Bred Ranch Conformation
42/542. YA Walk-Trot Western SMS & NSBA

:- 43/543. Adult WT Showmanship




X NSBA | Class X NSBA Class
:H 84. Miniature Stock Halter 116. Adult Walk-Trot HSE
85/585. YA Western Riding - All Ages & NSBA 117. Adult Walk-Trot HUS
86/586.  Amateur Western Riding & NSBA 118/618. Amateur Select HSE & NSBA
87/587.  Open Western Riding & NSBA 119/619. Amateur HSE & NSBA
88. YA Reining - All Ages 120/620. YA HSE 13& U & NSBA
89. Amateur Reining 121/621. YA HSE 14-18 & NSBA
90. Open Reining 122/622. Senior HUS & NSBA
91. Adult Walk Trot Trail 123/623. Amateur Select HUS & NSBA
92/592.  Youth Walk-Trot Western Trail & NSBA 124/624. Amateur HUS & NSBA
93/593. YA Western Trail 13 & U & NSBA 125/625. YAHUS 13 & U & NSBA
94/594. YA Western Trail 14-18 & NSBA 126/626. YA HUS 14-18 & NSBA
95/595.  Amateur Select Western Trail & NSBA 127/627. Junior HUS & NSBA
96/596. Amateur Western Trail & NSBA 128/628. Buckskin Bred HUS & NSBA
97/597. Open Western Trail & NSBA 129/629. Am Select English SMS & NSBA
98. Lead Line 130/630. Amateur English SMS & NSBA
99/599. Youth Walk-Trot WP & NSBA 131/631. YA English SMS 13 & U & NSBA
100/600.  Adult Walk Trot Western Pleasure 132/632. YA English SMS 14-18 & NSBA
101/601. YA Western Pleasure 13 & U & NSBA 133.  Am Select Hunt Seat Disciplined Rail
102/602. YA Western Pleasure 14-18 & NSBA 134.  Amateur Hunt Seat Disciplined Rail
103/603.  Buckskin Bred W. Pleasure & NSBA 135. YA Hunt Seat Disciplined Rail 13 & U
104/604. Senior Western Pleasure & NSBA 136. YA Hunt Seat Disciplined Rail 14-18
105/605.  Amateur Select WP & NSBA 137.  Open Hunt Seat Disciplined Rail
106/606.  Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA 138. YA Pole Bending - All Ages
107/607.  Junior Western Pleasure & NSBA 139.  Amateur Pole Bending
g 108.  Miniature Obstacle Driving 140.  Open Pole Bending
109.  Amateur Hunt Seat Trail 141. Youth Walk-Trot Pole Bending
110. YA Hunt Seat Trail 13 & U 142. Youth Walk-Trot Barrel Racing
111. YA Hunt Seat Trail 14-18 143. YA Barrel Racing - All Ages
112.  Open Hunt Seat Trail 144. Amateur Barrel Racing
113. Miniature In-Hand Hunter 145.  Open Barrel Racing
114/614. Youth Walk-Trot HSE & NSBA 146. Miniature Driven Cloverleaf
115/615. Youth Walk-Trot HUS & NSBA
Added Money Classes

800. Versatility Sweepstakes 803. Green Western Pleasure Sweepstakes

801. Rich Kurzeja Scholarship Versatility 804. Ideal Ranch Horse Sweepstakes

802. LLM Freestyle Reining Sweepstakes 805. The Sneed Family Green HUS Sweepstakes

ENTRY CHECKLIST:

1. Include copy of IBHA and NSBA horse papers (front & back) if mailing. ORIGINAL IBHA

CERTIFICATE IS REQUIRED AT CHECK-IN

2. Include copy of IBHA & NSBA exhibitor membership, if mailing.
3. Include copy of IBHA & NSBA owner membership, if mailing.

4. Include payment to: IBHA World Show, if mailing

5. Waiver signed by all parties.
6. KEEP A COPY OF YOUR ENTRY.

Initial above.

I acknowledge that my submitting my entries via paper form, I will be charged $10 per horse.

ALL STALLS will be on PAPER and mailed in. NO stalls will be accepted electronically.

MAIL to IBHA, PO Box 268, Shelby, IN 46377 All checks payable to IBHA World Show.



# OF CLASSES PREENTRY (6/20) | POST ENTRY (6/21) TOTAL

NSBA CLASSES X | $60 | $90 =
OPEN/BUCKSKIN X ___$100 __ 3140 -

BRED/RANCH

YOUTH X ____$100 ____$140 =

AMATEUR X ____$100 ____$140 =

AMATEUR SELECT X ___$100 ____$140 =

ADULT WALK TROT X ____$100 ____$140 =

YOUTH WALK TROT X | $50 | _____ $80 =

MINIATURE X ___$100 ___$140 =

EWD X FREE FREE FREE
LEADLINE X | $30 | _____ $30 =

OFFICE CHARGE $20.00/HORSE =

*ADDED MONEY SWEEPSTAKES CLASSES
$2500 FREESTYLE REINING * $1000 IDEAL RANCH HORSE * $500 ALL OTHERS

CLASS: PRE-ENTRY POST ENTRY TOTAL
VERSATILITY 1 X ____$100 ____$140 =
FREESTYLE REINING 1 X ____$100 ____$140 =
GREEN HUNTER UNDER SADDLE 1 X ____$100 ____$140 =
IDEAL RANCH HORSE 1 X ____$100 ____$140 =
GREEN WESTERN PLEASURE 1 X ____$100 ____$140 =

* ADDED MONEY SWEEPSTAKES GENERAL RULES: All owners and exhibitors must be current IBHA members. All horses must be IBHA
registered, either in the regular registry or the Buckskin Bred division. The classes will be judged once by all 5 World Show Judges and averaged to
determine placings. World Show rules apply to ties and refunds. Payback is calculated at 100% of added money and 80% of entry fee. All placings
are final. No IBHA points or awards will be given in these classes. FOR ADDITIONAL INDIVIDUAL CLASS RULES SEE THE WEBSITE AT
WWW.IBHA.NET OR CONTACT THE IBHA OFFICE.

# PRE-EENTRY POST ENTRY TOTAL
QUEENS BALL/AWARDS BANQUET ADULT X $45 $60 =
QUEENS BALL YOUTH (4-11) X $25 $35 =
EXHIBITORS PARTY MUST SIGN UP!! X FREE FREE =

Full payment must accompany entries and be postmarked by June 20 or late fees will apply. Entries postmarked after June 20, 2023 and until July 3 must
have late fees included. AFTER JULY 3 ENTRIES CANNOT BE MAILED and must be brought to the show office! Late fees still to apply.

ONLY CLASS entries may be submitted via The Horse Show Tracker. To save 20% off a Tracker package,
enter the following code: IBHA20 when prompted. The Tracker is free for all to see draws and results.

ENTRY CHECKLIST:
1. Include copy of IBHA and NSBA horse papers (front & back) if mailing. ORIGINAL IBHA CERTIFICATE IS REQUIRED AT
CHECKIN
2. Include copy of IBHA & NSBA exhibitor membership, if mailing.
3. Include copy of IBHA & NSBA owner membership, if mailing.
4. Include payment to: IBHA World Show, if mailing
5. Waiver signed by all parties.
6. KEEP A COPY OF YOUR ENTRY.

______ I acknowledge that my submitting my entries via paper form, I will be charged $10 per horse.
Initial above.




2023 IBHA Stalling Information

If you wish to be stalled with someone the reservation MUST be received under one reservation. Forms will be mailed to the

information on the bottom of the stall form.

Name of Stalling Agent/Trainer:

If Youth team Stalls, Name of Youth Team:

Cell #: Email:

Address:

City: State:

Zip:

e  Stalls- $180/stall (horse or tack) - No arrivals prior 9 am July 21. Nearly all stalls contain stall mats. Tack rooms may not be
split. Horses must be off the property by Sunday, July 30 by 11 am.

Day Stalls - $40/day.
All horses must at least have a day stall.

Stall reservations after July 1, will be charged $230/stall and grouping together will not be guaranteed.
Shavings - may be purchased from the C Bar C Expo center or you may bring your own. Only orders of 20 stalls or more, may

be reserved prior to the show by calling/texting 765-438-8696. Any order of less than 20 bags, will order at the show.

30-day Health Certificate & 12 month Coggins will be checked in the show office. Regardless of state.

e  Youth Team Stalls - must be submitted on the following form to accompany with youth team entries.

e RV spots reserved with the facility by calling/texting 765-438-8696.
Please fill out the stall form on the FOLLOWING page.
You may make additional copies if needed.
MAIL to IBHA, PO Box 268, Shelby, IN 46377
All checks payable to IBHA World Show.

For those reserving tack stalls, just list tack where it says Horse’s name.

HorseShow
Tracker ;q

2023 IBHA World Show!

HorseShowTracker.com is an app used by hundreds of horse shows
including (for the first time) at the International Buckskin Horse
Association World Show on July 23-29, 2023 in Cloverdale, IN.

Save 20% on Tracker Plan

by using the promo code: IBHA20

Download the app at www.HorseShowTracker.com

gﬁ { HorseShowTracker.com

871.464.8282 - support@ funnware.com - @HorseShowTracker

HorseShowTracker.com is a division of Funnware Development, Inc. - www.funnware.com

The TRACKER allows you to store important data and membership
info, see results, do entries, make scratches, know what draw is in the
arena, find out who owns a specific horse, see how long the average
run is going, and much, much more.

TRACKER continues to expand services and features for owners,
exhibitors, trainers, spectators and show secretaries and is

excited to be assisting the IBHA for this event. To gain access to

all these features (beyond basic entries), exhibitors must purchase

a (very affordable) BRONZE, SILVER, or GOLD Tracker Dashboard Plan.

HorseShowTrackercom

871.464.8282 - support@ funnware.com - @HorseShowTracker



# of stalls # of day stalls # of tack

stalls

Horse’s Registered Name:

Name of person paying for the stall(s):

Name on credit card: OR Check #

Card # Exp: Security Code: _______ Billing Zip: __________
Horse’s Registered Name:

Name of person paying for the stall(s):

Name on credit card: OR Check #

Card # Exp: Security Code: __ Billing Zip: __________
Horse’s Registered Name:

Name of person paying for the stall(s):

Name on credit card: OR Check #

Card # Exp: Security Code: __ Billing Zip: __________
Horse’s Registered Name:

Name of person paying for the stall(s):

Name on credit card: OR Check #

Card # Exp: Security Code: _______ Billing Zip: __________
Horse’s Registered Name:

Name of person paying for the stall(s):

Name on credit card: OR Check #

Card # Exp: Security Code: __ Billing Zip: __________
Horse’s Registered Name:

Name of person paying for the stall(s):

Name on credit card: OR Check #

Card # Exp: Security Code: __ Billing Zip: __________
Horse’s Registered Name:

Name of person paying for the stall(s):

Name on credit card: OR Check #

Card # Exp: Security Code: _______ Billing Zip: __________
Horse’s Registered Name:

Name of person paying for the stall(s):

Name on credit card: OR Check #

Card # Exp: Security Code: __ Billing Zip: __________
Horse’s Registered Name:

Name of person paying for the stall(s):

Name on credit card: OR Check #

Card # Exp: Security Code: __ Billing Zip: __________

MAIL to IBHA, PO Box 268, Shelby, IN 46377 All checks payable to IBHA World Show.




IBHA

PO Box 268
Shelby, IN 46377
219-5652-1013
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